Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit		03/23/2007	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UV Color, Inc.
Street Address:	2430 Prior Avenue North
City:	Roseville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74540739	HOLOCHROME
Serial Number:	74391579	THE ORIGINAL KROME KAP
Serial Number:	74644527	WINDOW DIMENSIONS
Serial Number:	74541537	СНКОМІЛИ
Serial Number:	74579426	CLEAR CHROME
Serial Number:	74542175	KROME
Serial Number:	76287752	DIMENSIONALFX
Serial Number:	75487891	KROMEFX
Serial Number:	78098470	KROMEFX
Serial Number:	74478901	UV COLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8265

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0328

900072707

74540739

.H \$265 (

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330119-99
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
Signature:	/Kristin Brozovic/
Date:	03/27/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0329

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of March 23, 2007, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division, as successor by merger to Wells Fargo Business Credit Inc., f/k/a Norwest Business Credit, Inc. ("Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and UV Color, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 30, 2002 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Bank in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all: (i) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each, (ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution and damages therefor, (iv) and licenses thereunder, including, without limitation, the marks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2002, at Reel 2578, Frame 0561; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Bank hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks
- 2. Bank hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Bank, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

CHI02_60551394_2_330119_00099

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title:

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description	U.S. Trademark Serial No.
HOLOCHROME	74540739
THE ORIGINAL KROME KAP	74391579
WINDOW DIMENSIONS	74644527
CHROMIUM	74541537
CLEAR CHROME	74579426
KROME	74542175
DIMENSIONALFX	76287752
KROMEFX	75487891
KROMEFX	78098470
UV COLOR	74478901

Trademark Release and Reassignment

2002

RECORDED: 03/27/2007

METER BYRCO

03/23/07 FRI 07:55 FAX 612 673 8589

TRADEMARK REEL: 003508 FRAME: 0332